Ball valve actuator unit VZBA
538308382 |  | 04.12.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/12
538308382 |  | 04.12.2024
Ball valve actuator unit VZBA
Characteristics
At a glance
• Electric or pneumatic actuation

538308382 |  | 04.12.2024
Ball valve actuator unit VZBA
Type code
001 Series
VZBA Ball valve
002 Nominal diameter DN
1/4 1/4”
3/8 3/8”
1/2 1/2”
3/4 3/4”
1 1”
1 1/4 1 1/4”
1 1/2 1 1/2”
2 2”
2 1/2 2 1/2”
3 3”
4 4”
003 Process valve connection type 1
G Rp female thread
W Suitable for welding
004 Process valve connection type 2
G G female thread
W Suitable for welding
005 Process valve connection type 3
None
G G female thread
006 Nominal pressure [bar]
63 63
007 Design type
Standard
T Three-part
008 Valve function
22 2/2-way
32L 3/2-way, L-bore
32T 3/2-way, T-bore
009 Flanged connection
F0304 Hole pattern 03 and 04
F0405 Hole pattern 04 and 05
F0507 Hole pattern 05 and 07
F0710 Hole pattern 07 and 10
F10 Hole pattern 10
010 Housing material
V4 Stainless steel (chrome-nickel-molybdenum, austenit-
ic/1.4401, 1.4404 (AISI 316L), 1.4408)
011 Shut-off element material
V4 Stainless steel (chrome-nickel-molybdenum, austenit-
ic/1.4401, 1.4404 (AISI 316L), 1.4408)
012 Sealant
T PTFE
013 Drive
PP DAPS, double-acting
PS DAPS, single-acting
014 Torque [Nm]
15 15
30 30
53 53
60 60
90 90
106 106
120 120
180 180
240 240
015 Swivel direction
R Right
016 Nominal swivel angle [°]
90 90
017 Spring ID
None
4 4
018 End-position adjustment
C Closed
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/12
538308382 |  | 04.12.2024